LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results

District
2021-22
All African American American Indian Asian Filipino
Resp. Imp. Resp. Imp. esp. Imp. Resp. Imp. Resp. Imp.
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teach
ood teachers 34303 8446  25%  99% 1 92% | 3855 694  18%  98% 1 92% | 153 62 41%  98% 1 85% | 9147 2018  22%  99% 1 oa% | 1842 658  36%  100% 1 97%
18-A safe school
34303 8442 25%  97% 2 87% | 3855 692  18%  98% 2 %0% | 153 65  42%  94% 3 91% | 9147 2015  22%  99% 2 90% | 1842 660  36%  99% 2 90%
06-Good principal
SRR 34303 8439 25%  94% 3 oa% | 3855 694  18%  95% 3 95% | 153 65 4%  95% 2 95% | 9147 2011 22%  95% 3 96% | 1842 655  36%  97% 3 96%
24-l Il-maintained, welcoming school
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 34303 8452 25%  92% 4 91% | 3855 694  18%  94% 4 9a% | 153 65 4%  94% 3 83% | 9147 2020 22% 9% 6 9% | 1842 658  36%  97% 4 95%
13-Useful feedback from teach learni
HR N T G T 34303 8438 25%  91% 5 82% | 3855 695  18%  93% 5 78% | 153 65 4%  86% 9 66% | 9147 2016  22%  91% 7 88% | 1842 659  36%  96% 5 93%
16-Security staff on campus
34303 8444 25%  88% 6 80% | 3855 694  18%  89% 9 83% | 153 65  42% 8% 15  78% | 9147 2019  22%  94% 4 87% | 1842 660  36%  95% 6 86%
28-Bullyi ti
CI G AR 34303 8417  24%  88% 7 77% | 3855 692  18%  91% 8 76% | 153 64 4% 8% 7 65% | 9147 2005  22% = 93% 5 84% | 1842 654  36%  94% 7 86%
10-Counselors to guid tion for college and
care;”"”‘"s © guide preparation for coflege an 34303 8433 25%  86% 8 81% | 3855 691  18%  91% 7 78% | 153 65  42%  78% 17 66% | 9147 2016  22%  90% 9 85% | 1842 655  36%  92% 11  93%
23-Mental health t for student:
Ol BTN S NS 34303 8453 25%  85% 9 76% | 3855 699  18%  92% 6 65% | 153 65 4%  91% 5 77% | 9147 2016 22%  83% 13 83% | 1842 659  36%  92% 10  86%
03-Challenging and interesti
allenging and interesting courses 343903 8425  24%  84% 10  88% | 3855 693  18% 8% 15  87% | 153 65  42%  74% 20  91% | 9147 2016  22%  86% 10  89% | 1842 653  35%  89% 15  93%
29-Regular communication from the school and
o 34303 8453  25%  83% 11  89% | 3855 694  18%  88% 12  88% | 153 65  42%  83% 14  77% | 9147 2020 22% 8% 12 94% | 1842 660  36%  91% 12 93%
14F t gradebook tVUE updat
requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 34303 8437  25%  82% 12 86% | 3855 696  18%  89% 10  86% | 153 65  42%  78% 17 93% | 9147 2014  22%  85% 11  93% | 1842 660  36%  93% 9 94%
22-Counselors to provide advice and I t
ounselors to provide advice anc personalsuPPOTt| 3303 8437 25%  81% 13 80% | 3855 687  18%  87% 13 74% | 153 64 4%  91% 5 77% | 9147 2014  22%  81% 15  83% | 1842 659  36%  88% 16  90%
11-H K t
omework suppor 34303 8438  25%  81% 14  73% | 3855 691  18%  88% 11  62% | 153 65  42% 8% 11 50% | 9147 2012  22%  81% 14  82% | 1842 657  36%  90% 13  87%
09-Small class si
+ matl class sizes 34303 8443  25%  79% 15  59% | 3855 689  18%  78% 20  60% | 153 65  42%  65% 24 56% | 9147 2019  22%  80% 16  68% | 1842 659  36%  80% 23 74%
T 17-COVID safet
2 satety measures 34303 8426  24%  77% 16 85% | 3855 689  18%  87% 13  85% | 153 63 41%  60% 27  79% | 9147 2009  22%  90% 8 89% | 1842 656  36%  93% 8 90%
~  05-Online tools t rt learnil
o IS BUE EEEAEIE 34393 8431  25%  75% 17  87% | 3855 686  18%  83% 16  84% | 153 65  42%  66% 23  81% | 9147 2017  22%  79% 17  91% | 1842 656  36%  89% 14  90%
15-Ideas and tips on how to support academics at
o 34303 8434 25%  73% 18  75% | 3855 695  18%  80% 18  67% | 153 65  42% 8% 11  61% | 9147 2014  22%  77% 19  84% | 1842 658  36%  87% 17  83%
31-Information about participating in school activities
343903 8432  25%  73% 19 89% | 3855 692  18%  81% 17  91% | 153 65  42%  80% 16  100% | 9147 2012  22%  73% 21  95% | 1842 656  36%  82% 19  94%
02-Students to be able to enroll i th,
choos”ee” obeabletoenrollinany coursetney | 34393 8432 25%  72% 20 82% | 3855 698  18%  73% 2 77% | 153 63 4% 74% 20 67% | 9147 2012 22%  78% 18 86% | 1842 659  36%  85% 18 88%
20-VAPA
34303 8442  25%  72% 21 73% | 3855 690  18%  76% 24  74% | 153 65  42%  86% 9 65% | 9147 2016  22%  63% 25  82% | 1842 660  36%  75% 25  88%
21F ts, and clubs
un programs, events, and clubs 34393 8442 25%  70% 2 73% | 3855 691  18%  77% 23 78% | 153 65 2%  85% 11 52% | 9147 2014  22%  68% 23 81% | 1842 658  36%  74% 26 88%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
34303 8427  25%  70% 23 78% | 3855 690  18%  77% 21 73% | 153 65  42%  78% 17  70% | 9147 2015  22%  74% 20  85% | 1842 660  36%  81% 21  85%
08-Libraries open to students after school
34303 8447  25%  70% 24 76% | 3855 691  18%  80% 19  71% | 153 65  42%  €9% 22 70% | 9147 2017  22%  72% 22 78% | 1842 657  36%  81% 20  86%
19-Athleti
RS 34393 8430  25%  68% 25  81% | 3855 692  18%  75% 25  81% | 153 63 41%  89% 7 80% | 9147 2017  22%  62% 26  89% | 1842 654  36%  75% 24 91%
04-Chromebooks
343903 8441  25%  63% 26 98% | 3855 690  18%  68% 28  95% | 153 65  42%  65% 24  95% | 9147 2017  22%  66% 24  98% | 1842 660  36%  80% 22 99%
25-Transportation to get to school
34303 8427  25%  S6% 27  70% | 3855 686  18%  66% 29  67% | 153 64  42%  65% 24  73% | 9147 2014  22%  53% 28  77% | 1842 658  36%  70% 27  83%
30-Opportunities t icate with the school i
pportunities to communicate with the schootin | 37393 8421 24%  53% 28 94% | 3855 692  18%  69% 27 95% | 153 65 2% 54% 30 100% | 9147 2014  22%  48% 29 96% | 1842 660  36%  55% 29 96%
my home language
12-Independent study opti
naependent study options 34393 8416  24%  51% 29 74% | 3855 678  18%  51% 30 71% | 153 65 2%  58% 29 52% | 9147 2016  22%  56% 27 82% | 1842 657  36%  66% 28 85%
01-Instruction related to my background and cult
nstruction related tomy background anc cUlture | 34393 8408 24%  38% 30 72% | 3855 694  18%  77% 2 50% | 153 65 2% 60% 27 55% | 9147 2015 22%  42% 30 83% | 1842 660  36%  48% 30 79%
26-Later school start
aterschool star 34303 8381  24%  29% 31  63% | 3855 677  18%  27% 31  73% | 153 62 41%  31% 31 75% | 9147 2012  22%  31% 31  73% | 1842 659  36%  35% 31  81%

Note: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"wery satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
033.1221.249 based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items. Elk Grove Unified School District



LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results

District
2021-22
Hispanic Pacific Islander White Two or More Missing/Declined to State Ethnicity
Resp. Imp. Resp. Imp. Resp. Imp. Resp. Imp. Resp. Im
#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
CCectSeches 9764 1409  14%  99% 1 2% | 676 185  27%  97% 2 94% | 6305 1800  29%  99% 1 92% | 4049 893  22%  99% 1 89% 727 98% 1 88%
18-A safe school
9764 1408  14%  98% 2 84% | 676 184 27%  98% 1 93% | 6305 1795  28%  97% 2 87% | 4049 893  22%  97% 2 86% 730 91% 2 79%
06-Good principal
SR 9764 1403  14%  94% 3 oa% | 676 185  27%  95% 3 97% | 6305 1803  29%  92% 3 oa% | 4049 895  22%  93% 3 90% 728 91% 3 82%
24-l II-maintained, welcoming school
ean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 9764 1404  14%  92% 4 89% | 676 185  27%  95% 3 92% | 6305 1799  29%  90% 4 90% | 4049 896  22%  91% 5 92% 731 88% 5 86%
13-Useful feedback from teach learni
setul feedbacik from teachers on fearning 9764 1401  14%  91% 5 83% | 676 185  27%  87% 11 93% | 6305 1793  28%  90% 5 77% | 4049 893 22%  91% 4 76% 731 89% 4 76%
16-Security staff on campus
9764 1404  14%  91% 6 76% | 676 185  27%  91% 7 78% | 6305 1796  28%  80% 9 77% | 4049 894  22% 8% 10  77% 727 82% 6 68%
28-Bullyi ti
uilying prevention 9764 1401  14%  90% 7 75% | 676 185  27%  92% 5 83% | 6305 1797  29%  82% 8 73% | 4049 894  22%  87% 7 69% 725 74% 11 66%
z:i;’r'mselomo guide preparation for collegeand | 070, 408 14 go% 8 75% | 676 185 27%  91% 6 86% | 6305 1793  28%  79% 10  86% | 4049 893  22%  86% 9 73% 727 80% 7 70%
23-Mental health t for student:
ental health support for students 9764 1408  14%  88% 9 77% | 676 185  27%  91% 7 80% | 6305 1796  28%  82% 6 74% | 4049 894  22%  88% 6 72% 731 69% 15 69%
03-Challenging and interesti
alienging and interesting courses 9764 1400  14%  82% 14 85% | 676 182  27%  83% 15 88% | 6305 1798  29%  82% 7 89% | 4049 894  22%  87% 8 89% 724 79% 9 85%
29-Regular communication from the school and
o 9764 1405  14%  86% 12  87% | 676 185  27%  88% 10  96% | 6305 1797  29%  78% 12 85% | 4049 896  22%  81% 13  86% 731 73% 13 80%
14F t gradebook tVUE updat
requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 9764 1402 14%  85% 13 83% | 676 185  27%  81% 18 92% | 6305 1795  28%  74% 15 79% | 4049 893  22%  81% 13 78% 727 76% 10 79%
22-Counselors to provide advice and I t
ounselors to provide advice and personal supPOT| gz, 1407 14%  87% 11 81% | 676 185  27%  82% 16 79% | 6305 1797  29%  77% 13 82% | 4049 896  22%  80% 15 75% 728 70% 14 66%
11-H K t
omework suppor 9764 1409  14%  87% 10 70% | 676 185  27%  89% 9 79% | 6305 1796  28%  71% 16 70% | 4049 895  22%  83% 12 69% 728 73% 12 63%
09-Small class si
+ matl class sizes 9764 1407  14%  78% 19  58% | 676 183  27%  78% 20  71% | 6305 1801  29%  78% 11  55% | 4049 894 2%  84% 11  47% 726 79% 8 39%
- y
2 17-COVID safety measures 9764 1404  14%  80% 16  81% | 676 185  27%  86% 12  87% | 6305 1796  28%  62% 23  85% | 4049 896  22%  73% 18  85% 728 52% 25 74%
~  05-Online tools t rt learnil
() e e & 9764 1404  14%  82% 15 86% | 676 185  27%  85% 13 9% | 6305 1797  29%  63% 22 88% | 4049 894  22%  73% 17 82% 727 65% 17 78%
15-Ideas and tips on how to support academics at
hos 9764 1402  14%  79% 17 72% | 676 185  27%  84% 14  79% | 6305 1795  28%  60% 25  66% | 4049 890  22%  71% 23 69% 730 61% 21 65%
31-Information about participating in school activities
9764 1407  14%  78% 18  86% | 676 184  27%  75% 24  87% | 6305 1792  28%  68% 18  82% | 4049 895  22%  69% 24 86% 729 59% 23 80%
02-Students to be able to enroll i th
choos”e ents to be able to enrollin any course they 9764 1403 14%  71% 25 80% | 676 185  27%  82% 16 78% | 6305 1796  28%  63% 21 86% | 4049 894  22%  72% 19 76% 722 65% 18 74%
20-VAPA
9764 1407  14%  74% 23 67% | 676 185  27%  72% 25  90% | 6305 1793  28%  76% 14  66% | 4049 896  22%  77% 16  67% 730 68% 16 67%
21F ts, and clubs
un programs, events, and clubs 9764 1406  14%  74% 2 68% | 676 185  27%  69% 27 88% | 6305 1799  29%  70% 17 66% | 4049 896  22%  72% 20 63% 728 60% 2 59%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
9764 1400  14%  74% 24 77% | 676 185  27%  76% 23  84% | 6305 1793  28%  63% 19  71% | 4049 892 2%  71% 22 73% 727 s4% 24 67%
08-Librari to students after school
{braries open to students atter schoo 9764 1409  14%  74% 21 79% | 676 185  27%  77% 2 90% | 6305 1798  29%  60% 24 71% | 4049 895  22%  68% 25 71% 730 64% 19 64%
19-Athleti
LIRS 9764 1406  14%  75% 20  76% | 676 185  27%  80% 19  90% | 6305 1798  29%  63% 20  75% | 4049 891  22%  72% 20  76% 724 64% 20 2%
04-Chromebooks
9764 1409  14%  71% 26  97% | 676 185  27%  77% 21  100% | 6305 1799  29% 5% 26  99% | 4049 894  22%  61% 26  98% 722 9% 26 9%
25-Transportation to get to school
9764 1404  14%  62% 28  73% | 676 185  27%  71% 26  82% | 6305 1798  29%  47% 28  61% | 4049 893  22%  58% 27  55% 725 7% 27 51%
30-Opportunities t icate with the school i
o hz:’e"::'gf;: communicate with the schoolin | 9764 1400  14%  67% 27  88% | 676 185  27%  53% 29  97% | 6305 1790  28%  47% 27  96% | 4049 889  22%  51% 28  94% 726 2% 29 9%
12-Ind i
RO Sy S 9764 1401  14%  54% 29 74% | 676 185  27%  63% 28 72% | 6305 1801  29%  39% 29 69% | 4049 894  22%  47% 29 66% 719 45% 28 48%
01-Instruction related to my background and cult
netruction refatedtomy background and culture | g6, 1397 14%  44% 30 76% | 676 182 27%  48% 30 88% | 6305 1793  28%  15% 31 83% | 4049 888  22%  36% 30 59% 714 26% 30 59%
26-Later school start
9764 1390  14%  32% 31  59% | 676 182  27%  41% 31  73% | 6305 1786  28%  25% 30  48% | 4049 892  22%  28% 31  50% 721 2% 31 47%

Note: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as
"wery satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are Research and Evaluation
033.1221.249 based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items. Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1221.249

LCAP Needs - Parent Survey Results
District
2021-22

Parent/Guardians of English Learners

Resp. Imp.

Parent/Guardians of Foster Youth

Resp. Imp.

Parent/Guardians of Homeless Students

Resp. Imp.

Parent/Guardians of Students with Disabilities

Resp. Imp.

#Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat. #Fam.  #Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank % Sat.
07-Good teachers
6810 854  13%  98% 2 %% | 131 87  66%  99% 1 %0% | 283 88  31%  84% 4 87% | 5337 1478  28%  98% 1 92%
18-A safe school
6810 856  13%  98% 1 92% | 131 91 69%  95% 2 87% | 283 84 30%  87% 3 70% | 5337 1472 28%  97% 2 86%
06-Good principals
6810 847  12%  96% 3 97% | 131 89 e8% 9% 3 98% | 283 88  31%  84% 4 89% | 5337 1470  28%  93% 3 94%
24-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools
6810 857  13%  94% 5 93% | 131 90  69% 8% 15  88% | 283 81  29%  84% 4 93% | 5337 1472 28%  91% 5 91%
13-Useful feedback from teach learni
HR N T D T 6810 860  13%  93% 7 89% | 131 o1  69%  88% 9 87% | 283 88 31% 9% 1 74% | 5337 1471 28%  91% 4 79%
16-Security staff
ecurity staff on campus 6810 856  13%  94% 4 84% | 131 %0  69%  91% 4 80% | 283 88 31%  89% 2 76% | 5337 1473 28%  87% 7 79%
28-Bullyi ti
CI I A 6810 852  13%  93% 6 85% | 131 o1  69%  81% 16  78% | 283 84 30%  80% 15  63% | 5337 1468  28%  88% 6 75%
10-Counselors to guide preparation for college and o o o
. 6810 852  13%  92% 8 83% | 131 83  63%  89% 7 76% | 283 88  31%  81% 12 54% | 5337 1471  28%  86% 9 76%
23-Mental health t for student:
Ol BTN S NS 6810 862  13%  87% 13  83% | 131 %0  69%  91% 4 68% | 283 86 30%  81% 12 64% | 5337 1476  28%  86% 8 71%
03-Challenging and interesting courses
6810 854  13%  81% 18 9% | 131 87  66%  85% 14  73% | 283 8  30%  66% 29  85% | 5337 1468  28%  79% 15  89%
29-Regul ication from the school and
teac:eg:’ ar communication from the scnootan 6810 860  13%  89% 11  91% | 131 o1  69%  86% 12 87% | 283 84 30% 8% 4 72% | 5337 1475  28%  84% 11 86%
14F t gradebook tVUE updat
requent gradebook/parentVUE updates 6810 854  13%  86% 14  89% | 131 o1  69%  86% 12 89% | 283 88 31%  82% 10  73% | 5337 1472  28%  82% 12 84%
22-Counselors to provide advice and personal support
6810 855  13%  87% 12 8% | 131 90  69%  91% 4 93% | 283 81  29%  80% 15  73% | 5337 1472  28%  81% 13 73%
11-H K t
omework suppor 6810 853  13%  89% 10  81% | 131 o1 69%  88% 9 78% | 283 88 31%  79% 17  60% | 5337 1474  28%  84% 10  68%
09-Small class si
+ matl class sizes 6810 853  13%  81% 19  77% | 131 8  66%  64% 28  70% | 283 88 31%  77% 20  56% | 5337 1478  28%  81% 14  56%
- y
2 17-COVID safety measures 6810 856  13%  90% 9 89% | 131 o1  69%  87% 11  80% | 283 84 30%  74% 21 83% | 5337 1470  28%  77% 17  85%
5 05-Online tools to support learning
6810 858  13% 8% 15 9% | 131 91  69%  80% 17  93% | 283 8  31%  68% 26  75% | 5337 1472  28% 77% 16 8%
15-Ideas and tips on how t t academics at
hom:a”" ps on how o support academics a 6810 856  13%  84% 16 82% | 131 91 69%  89% 7 74% | 283 87 31%  83% 9 61% | 5337 1475  28%  76% 18 72%
31-Information about participating in school activiti
nformation about participating in schoolactivities | ga15 g0 13%  81% 17 91% | 131 88 67%  79% 18 92% | 283 83 29%  84% 4 65% | 5337 1469  28%  75% 19 87%
02-Students to be able to enroll i th
choos”e ents to be able to enrollin any course they 6810 854  13%  81% 21 87% | 131 87 66%  69% 25 72% | 283 90 2% 70% 25 72% | 5337 1473 28%  71% 23 80%
20-VAPA
6810 857  13%  73% 25  75% | 131 90  69%  64% 28  90% | 283 84  30% 67% 28  76% | 5337 1472  28%  72% 21 8%
21F ts, and clubs
un programs, events, and clubs 6810 859  13%  72% 2 83% | 131 91 69%  68% 2 79% | 283 84 30%  64% 30 58% | 5337 1474 28%  70% 24 70%
27-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills
6810 855  13%  80% 22  87% | 131 91  69%  73% 22  79% | 283 8  28%  82% 10  63% | 5337 1468  28%  74% 20  73%
08-Librari to students after school
fbraries open to students atter schoo 6810 849  12%  80% 23 86% | 131 90 69%  78% 19 83% | 283 88 31%  78% 18 50% | 5337 1471 28%  71% 2 74%
19-Athletic programs
6810 851  12%  76% 24  84% | 131 79  60%  74% 20  96% | 283 8  29%  73% 22 S6% | 5337 1463 27%  67% 26  76%
04-Chromebooks
6810 853  13%  81% 19  99% | 131 8  66%  70% 23  97% | 283 8  31%  72% 23  95% | 5337 1476  28%  67% 25  97%
25T tation to get to school
ransportation fo getto schoo 6810 856  13%  70% 27 81% | 131 90 69%  74% 20 93% | 283 84 30%  78% 18 74% | 5337 1465  27%  63% 27 69%
30-Opportunities t icate with the school i
o hz:’e"::;f:g: communicate with the schoolin 1 'ee10 860 13%  69% 29  90% | 131 88 67%  70% 23 97% | 283 85 30%  81% 12 90% | 5337 1468  28%  61% 28  93%
LZIndlpendentsn vioptions 6810 846  12%  70% 27 8% | 131 87  66%  57% 30  100% | 283 88 31%  72% 23 69% | 5337 1474  28%  S56% 29 73%
OlInstruction related to my background and culture |01 g7 390 sgy 30 87% | 131 89 68%  67% 27 73% | 283 90 2% 68% 26 83% | 5337 1475  28%  41% 30 73%
26-Later school start
6810 853  13%  38% 31  84% | 131 91  69%  33% 31  80% | 283 8  29%  40% 31  87% | 5337 1462  27%  33% 31  59%

Note: "Fam." is the number of families, or the unduplicated count of unique addresses with at least 1 student enrolled during the survey window. "% Imp." refers to
the percentage of respondents who rated the item as "very important” or "most important.” "% Sat." denotes the percentage of respondents who rated the item as

"wery satisfied" or "satisfied.” To reduce survey length, respondents were only asked to rate satisfaction if they rated importance as "most important.” Ranks are
based on the "% Imp."--lower ranks indicate higher importance--and duplicated ranks indicate ties between items.
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